
Rank Applicant

Amount 

Awarded Project Type

Amount 

Requested Comments

1 Butte-Silver Bow County $300,000 Water $300,000

2 Anaconda/Deer Lodge County $350,000 Water $350,000

3 Carbon County $25,000 Bridge $25,000

4 Neihart, Town of $544,673 Water $616,213

5 Missoula County (Sunset West) $154,107 Water $154,107

6 Yellowstone County $95,500 Bridge $95,500

7 Circle, Town of $370,000 Water $370,000

8 Circle, Town of (loan) $0 Engineering $20,000 No award by Legislature

9 Stillwater County (Reedpoint) $200,000 Sewer $250,000

10 Beaverhead County $160,000 Solid Waste $160,000

11 Ronan, City of $100,000 Sewer $309,107

12 Shelby, City of $366,000 SW/Sewer $732,000

13 Wheatland County (loan) $33,000 Engineering $33,000 Loan not utilized by applicant

14 Harlem, City of $217,300 Water $217,300

15 Yellowstone County (Huntley) $0 Water $100,000 No award by Legislature

16 Richland County $285,000 Solid Waste $570,500

17 Wolf Point $0 Sewer $50,000 No award by Legislature

18 Lewistown, City of $60,000 Storm Drain $60,000

19 Helena, City of $338,633 Water $677,265

20 Livingston, City of $100,000 Storm Drain $100,000

21 Toole County/Sweetgrass (loan) $25,000 Engineering $366,040 Loan not utilized by applicant

22 Froid, Town of $117,000 Water $117,000

23 Ennis, Town of $100,000 Water $400,000

24 Chester, Town of $0 Water $196,235 No award by Legislature

25 Gallatin County/RAE Subdivision $33,245 Water $49,870 Terminated at request of County

26 Yellowstone County/Shepherd (loan) $85,000 Engineering $100,000 Loan not utilized by applicant

27 Dutton, Town of $50,000 Water $68,780

28 Sanders County $0 Bridge $2,156,000 No award by Legislature

29 Toole County/Sweetgrass (eng loan) $25,000 Engineering $162,925 Loan not utilized by applicant

30 Custer County $0 Solid Waste $18,900 No award by Legislature

31 Madison County $0 Solid Waste $66,850 No award by Legislature

32 Sanders County $0 Bridge $2,735,000 No award by Legislature

TOTAL $4,134,458 $11,627,592 35.56%

TSEP Applicants and Awards 1995 to 2017 (Biennium)

1995 Biennium Awards

T:\Project Files\3Tracking Spreadsheets\TSEP\Historical Program Funding TSEP\TSEP Projects Funded by 

Year1993-2017Leg.xlsx



Rank Applicant

Amount 

Awarded Project Type

Amount 

Requested Comments

TSEP Applicants and Awards 1995 to 2017 (Biennium)

1 Hill County Water District $500,000 Water $500,000 Terminated by 2003 Legislature

2 East Glacier W&S District $306,555 Water $306,555

3 Lewistown, City of $500,000 Water $500,000

4 Troy, City of $500,000 Sewer $500,000

5 Conrad, City of $180,000 Water $180,000

6 Whitehall, Town of $500,000 Water $500,000

7 Seeley Lake Sewer District $464,364 Water $464,364

8 Hamilton, City of $137,632 Sewer $137,632

9 Gardiner-Park County District $300,000 Water $300,000

10 Kalispell, City of $0 Water $270,000 Not recommended; no award

11 City of Dillon $0 Sewer $407,500 Not recommended; no award

12 Thompson Falls, City of $400,644 Sewer $400,644

13 Butte-Silver Bow County $500,000 Sewer $500,000

14 Beaverhead County $23,000 Bridge $23,000

15 Powell County $51,334 Bridge $51,334

16 Fairview, Town of $500,000 Water $500,000

17 Hysham, Town of $127,500 Sewer $127,500

18 Havre, City of $0 Water $500,000 Not recommended; no award

19 Chester, Town of $0 Sewer $95,350 Not recommended; no award

20 Dawson County $0 Bridge $500,000 Not recommended; no award

21 Richland County $0 Dam $431,250 Not recommended; no award

TOTAL $4,991,029 $7,195,129 69.37%

1997 Biennium Awards

T:\Project Files\3Tracking Spreadsheets\TSEP\Historical Program Funding TSEP\TSEP Projects Funded by 

Year1993-2017Leg.xlsx



Rank Applicant

Amount 

Awarded Project Type

Amount 

Requested Comments

TSEP Applicants and Awards 1995 to 2017 (Biennium)

1 Cascade, Town of $500,000 Sewer $500,000

2 Fort Peck Water District $500,000 Water $1,825,000 Grant and loan awarded

3 Terry, Town of $500,000 Sewer $500,000

4 Judith Gap, Town of $130,000 Sewer $130,000

5 Glendive, City of $500,000 Water $500,000

6 Twin Bridges, Town of $500,000 Water $500,000

7 East Missoula Sewer District $500,000 Sewer $500,000

8 Glasgow, City of $500,000 Sewer $500,000

9 Helena, City of $500,000 Sewer $500,000

10 Richey, Town of $264,340 Water $264,340

11 Hill County/Box Elder Water District $462,000 Sewer $462,000

12 Valier, Town of $500,000 Sewer $500,000

13 Roundup, City of $500,000 Sewer $500,000

14 Lewis and Clark County $64,125 Bridge $128,250

15 Hamilton, City of $500,000 Sewer $500,000

16 Missoula, City of $500,000 Sewer $500,000

17 Chinook, City of $313,555 Water $313,555

18 Fort Benton, City of $480,244 Water $480,244

19 Miles City, City of $136,000 Water $136,000

20 Lakeside Water District $500,000 Water $500,000

21 Neihart, Town of $261,028 Water $261,028

22 Choteau, Town of $110,000 Sewer $100,000 Loan awarded

23 Mineral County/Saltese $0 Sewer $76,277 Not recommended; no award

24 Coram W&S District $670,000 Water $653,722  Grant and loan awarded 

25 Livingston, City of $300,000 Water $276,750 Loan awarded

26 Lewis & Clark County/Lincoln $0 Sewer $235,325 Not recommended; no award

27 Chouteau County/Highwood $0 W&S $420,000 Conditional approval; no award

28 Billings, City of $0 Sewer $280,000 Conditional approval; no award

29 Jefferson County $0 Solid Waste $128,915 Conditional approval; no award

30 Red Lodge, City of $0 Water $500,000 Conditional approval; no award

31 Chester, Town of $0 Water $417,000 Conditional approval; no award

32 Hardin, City of $0 Water/Storm $350,000 Conditional approval; no award

33 Thompson Falls, City of $0 Water $500,000 Conditional approval; no award

34 Big Timber, City of $0 Sewer $500,000 Conditional approval; no award

35 Ekalaka, Town of $0 Sewer $100,150 Conditional approval; no award

36 Culbertson, Town of $0 Sewer $313,259 Conditional approval; no award

37 Great Falls, City of $0 Water $496,050 Conditional approval; no award

38 Bainville, Town of $0 Water $360,000 Conditional approval; no award

39 Harlem, City of $0 W&S $472,920 Conditional approval; no award

40 Richland County $0 Bridge $398,750 Not recommended; no award

TOTAL $9,691,292 $16,579,535 58.45%

1999 Biennium Awards

T:\Project Files\3Tracking Spreadsheets\TSEP\Historical Program Funding TSEP\TSEP Projects Funded by 

Year1993-2017Leg.xlsx



Rank Applicant

Amount 

Awarded Project Type

Amount 

Requested Comments

TSEP Applicants and Awards 1995 to 2017 (Biennium)

1 Harrison W&S District $500,000 Sewer $500,000

2 Arlee W&S District $500,000 Sewer $500,000

3 Highwood W&S District $400,000 Water $400,000

4 Missoula, City of $500,000 Sewer $500,000

5 Thompson Falls, City of $500,000 Water $500,000

6 Philipsburg, Town of $121,900 Water $121,900

7 Ekalaka, Town of $87,200 Sewer $87,200 Terminated by 2003 Legislature 

8 RAE W&S District (Gallatin County) $485,850 Sewer $500,000

9 Big Timber, City of $500,000 Sewer $500,000

10 Glasgow, City of $500,000 Sewer/Storm $500,000

11 Corvallis Sewer District $410,760 Sewer $410,760

12 Boulder, City of $500,000 Water $500,000

13 Denton, Town of $415,000 Sewer $415,000

14 Cut Bank, City of $500,000 Water $500,000

15 Richland County $181,155 Bridge $181,155

16 Geraldine, Town of $300,000 Sewer $300,000

17 Augusta W&S District $500,000 Sewer $500,000

18 Havre, City of $303,747 Water $303,747

19 Sweetgrass Comm. W&S District $213,000 Sewer $213,000

20 Lewis and Clark County $500,000 Bridge $500,000

21 Drummond, Town of $292,850 Sewer $292,850

22
South Hills W&S District (Yellowstone 

County) 
$500,000 Water $500,000

23 Helena, City of $500,000 Water $500,000 Conditional approval; awarded

24 Red Lodge, City of $500,000 Sewer $500,000 Conditional approval; awarded

25 Chester, Town of $220,150 Water $220,150 Conditional approval; awarded

26 Willow Creek Sewer District $500,000 Sewer $500,000 Conditional approval; awarded

27 Columbia Falls, City of $500,000 Sewer $500,000 Conditional approval; awarded

28 LaCasa Grande Distric(L&C County) $500,000 Water $500,000 Conditional approval; awarded

29 Elk Meadows Water District $0 Water $210,000 Conditional approval; no award

30 Harlem, City of $0 Water $179,311 Conditional approval; no award

31 Midvale W&S District $0 Water $374,720 Conditional approval; no award

32 Shelby, City of $0 Water $400,000 Conditional approval; no award

33 Essex W&S District $0 Water $342,100 Not recommended; no award

34 Stillwater County Refuse Disposal District $0 Solid Waste $105,754 Not recommended; no award

35 East Helena, City of $0 Sewer $479,609 Not recommended; no award

36 Great Falls, City of $0 Storm Drain $500,000 Not recommended; no award

37 Eureka, Town of $0 Sewer $300,000 Not recommended; no award

38 Hardin, City of $0 Sewer $347,270 Not recommended; no award

39 Culbertson, Town of $0 Sewer $500,000 Not recommended; no award

40 Homestead Acres W&S District $0 Water $168,000 Not recommended; no award

41 Forsyth, City of $0 Sewer $500,000 Not recommended; no award

TOTAL $11,431,612 $15,852,526 72.11%

2001 Biennium Awards

T:\Project Files\3Tracking Spreadsheets\TSEP\Historical Program Funding TSEP\TSEP Projects Funded by 

Year1993-2017Leg.xlsx



Rank Applicant

Amount 

Awarded Project Type

Amount 

Requested Comments

TSEP Applicants and Awards 1995 to 2017 (Biennium)

1 Lewis & Clark County $500,000 Bridge $500,000

2 Alder W&S District $500,000 Sewer $500,000

3 Town of Hot Springs $500,000 Water $500,000

4 Whitewater W&S District $500,000 Sewer $500,000

5 Town of Virginia City $500,000 Sewer $500,000

6 Town of Froid $390,600 Sewer $390,600

7 Town of Nashua $500,000 Sewer $500,000

8 Richland County $296,500 Bridge $296,500

9 Town of Lavina $483,000 Sewer $483,000

10 Gardiner-Park County W&S District $398,500 Water $398,500

11 Park City W&S District $500,000 Sewer $500,000

12 Town of Stanford $500,000 Sewer $500,000

13 Florence County W&S District $500,000 Sewer $500,000
Terminated by 2005 Legislature (distict 

decided not to move forward with project)

14 Ashland County W&S District $500,000 Sewer $500,000

15 Town of Geraldine $167,460 Water $167,460

16 Town of Manhattan $500,000 Sewer $500,000

17 Lambert County W&S District $403,000 Water $403,000

18 Town of Browning $500,000 Water $500,000

19 Town of Kevin $385,000 Sewer $385,000

20 Power-Teton County W&S District $425,000 Water $500,000

21 Blackfeet Tribe $500,000 Water $500,000

22 City of Whitefish $500,000 Sewer $500,000

23 City of Choteau $500,000 Sewer $500,000

24 Lockwood W&S District $500,000 Sewer $500,000

Terminated by 2007 Legislature (District 

decided not to move forward with project). 

Reinstated by 2009 Leg.

25 Town of Eureka $369,000 Water $369,000

26 City of Shelby $500,000 Water $500,000

27 Charlo-Lake County Sewer District $500,000 Sewer $500,000

28 Essex County W&S District $225,000 Water $240,000 Reduced to $100,000 by 2005 Legislature

29 City of Helena $0 Storm Drain $500,000 Conditional approval; no award

30 Hinsdale W&S District $329,000 Sewer $329,000

31 City of Havre $500,000 Water $500,000 Terminated at request of City

32 Town of Fairfield $0 Sewer $500,000 Conditional approval; no award

33 Yellowstone County $300,000 Bridge $300,000 Not recommended; awarded

34 Town of Jordan $0 W&S $500,000 Conditional approval; no award

35 Cascade County $0 Bridge $216,425 Not recommended; no award

36 Butte-Silver Bow County $0 Water $292,793 Not recommended; no award

37 Kalispell, City of $0 W&S $500,000 Not recommended; no award

38 Polson, City of $0 Water $500,000 Not recommended; no award

TOTAL $13,672,060 $16,771,278 81.52%

2003 Biennium Awards

T:\Project Files\3Tracking Spreadsheets\TSEP\Historical Program Funding TSEP\TSEP Projects Funded by 

Year1993-2017Leg.xlsx



Rank Applicant

Amount 

Awarded Project Type

Amount 

Requested Comments

TSEP Applicants and Awards 1995 to 2017 (Biennium)

1 Lewis & Clark County $170,575 Bridge $170,575

2 Judith Basin County/Geyser District $330,000 Water $330,000

3 Madison County $174,529 Bridge $249,058

4 Town of Chinook $500,000 Sewer $500,000

5 Sweet Grass County $235,954 Bridge $235,954

6 Stillwater County $500,000 Bridge $500,000

7 Power-Teton County District $500,000 Water $500,000

8 Richland County $351,625 Bridge $351,625

9 Town of Stanford $500,000 Water $500,000

10 Town of Hamilton $500,000 Water $500,000

11 Town of Troy $500,000 Water $500,000

12 Town of Scobey $500,000 Sewer $500,000

13 Missoula $500,000 Sewer $500,000

14 Blaine County $322,782 Bridge $480,400

15 Upper-Lower River Road District $500,000 W&S $500,000

16 Town of Polson $500,000 Water $500,000

17 Town of Conrad $500,000 Water $500,000

18 Town of Glendive $139,133 Storm Drain $139,133

19 Sheavers Creek District $500,000 Water $500,000

20 Gallatin County $500,000 Bridge $500,000

21 Gardiner/Park County District $500,000 Water $500,000

22 Phillips Co Green Meadows District $112,500 Water $112,500

23 Town of Geraldine $500,000 Water $500,000

24 Missoula County $499,335 Sewer $499,335

25 Ramsay County District $255,000 Water $255,000

26 Cooke City-Park County District $500,000 Water $500,000

27 Worden Ballentine District $500,000 Water $500,000

28 Town of Wolf Point $500,000 Sewer $500,000

29 Town of Ryegate $478,700 Water $478,700

30 Cascade County $230,840 Bridge $230,840

31  Town of Libby $500,000 W&S $500,000

32 Beaverhead County District (Wisdom) $500,000 Sewer $500,000

33 Hill County $175,803 Bridge $175,803

34 Town of Jordan $459,883 Water $459,883

35 Pablo-Lake County District $500,000 Sewer $500,000

36 Town of Ekalaka $154,197 Sewer $212,697

37 Pondera County $137,500 Bridge $137,500

38 Black Eagle District $214,200 Sewer $214,200

39 Lake County Solid Waste District $500,000 Solid Waste $500,000

40 Sheridan County $210,775 Bridge $210,775

41 Town of Whitefish $0 Water $500,000 Conditional approval; no award

42 City of Belgrade $0 Sewer $500,000 Conditional approval; no award

43 Yellowstone County $0 Bridge $172,710 Conditional approval; no award

44 St. Ignatius, Town of $0 Sewer $500,000 Not recommended; no award

45 Lockwood W&S District $0 Water $500,000 Not recommended; no award

46 Columbia Falls, City of $0 W&S $220,000 Not recommended; no award

2005 Biennium Awards

T:\Project Files\3Tracking Spreadsheets\TSEP\Historical Program Funding TSEP\TSEP Projects Funded by 

Year1993-2017Leg.xlsx



Rank Applicant

Amount 

Awarded Project Type

Amount 

Requested Comments

TSEP Applicants and Awards 1995 to 2017 (Biennium)

47 Pleasant View W&S District $0 Water $210,140 Not recommended; no award

48 Butte-Silver Bow County $0 Water $403,006 Not recommended; no award

49 Three Forks, City of $0 Water $327,000 Not recommended; no award

50 Big Sky County W&S District $0 Sewer $500,000 Not recommended; no award

51 Helena, City of $0 Storm Drain $500,000 Not recommended; no award

52 Homestead Acres County W&S District $0 Water $147,815 Not recommended; no award

53 Columbus, Town of $0 Storm Drain $500,000 Not recommended; no award

54 Miles City, City of $0 Water $500,000 Not recommended; no award

55 Meadowlark W&S District $0 Sewer $477,500 Not recommended; no award

TOTAL $15,653,331 $21,902,149 71.47%

T:\Project Files\3Tracking Spreadsheets\TSEP\Historical Program Funding TSEP\TSEP Projects Funded by 

Year1993-2017Leg.xlsx



Rank Applicant

Amount 

Awarded Project Type

Amount 

Requested Comments

TSEP Applicants and Awards 1995 to 2017 (Biennium)

1 St. Ignatius, Town of $500,000 Sewer $500,000

2 Rudyard/Hill County W&S District $524,503 Sewer $441,950

3 Carter/Choteau County W&S District $500,000 Water $500,000

4 Cascade, Town of $500,000 Water $500,000

5 Madison County $179,911 Bridge $179,911

6 Lewis & Clark County $288,757 Sewer $299,802

7 Stillwater County $399,853 Bridge $399,853

8 Seeley Lake Sewer District $500,000 Sewer $500,000 Terminated - Did not meet start-up conditions

9 Dodson, Town of $427,500 Sewer $427,500

10 Conrad, City of $500,000 Sewer $500,000

11 Sweet Grass County $144,989 Bridge $144,989

12 Havre, City of $500,000 Water $500,000

13 Powell County $158,348 Bridge $158,348

14 Mineral County $80,090 Bridge $80,090

15 Glacier County $500,000 Bridge $500,000

16 Malta, City of $500,000 Sewer $500,000

17 Crow Tribe $500,000 Sewer $500,000

18 Libby, City of $500,000 Sewer $500,000

19 Big Horn County $142,500 Bridge $142,500

20 Custer/Yellowstone County W&S District $500,000 Sewer $500,000

21 Hill County $450,750 Bridge $450,750

22 Glasgow, City of $500,000 Sewer $500,000

23 Valier, Town of $500,000 Sewer $500,000

24 Sheridan, Town of $500,000 Water $500,000

25 Beaverhead County $84,886 Bridge $84,886

26 Whitefish, City of $457,500 Water $457,500

27 Richland County $453,841 Bridge $453,841

28 Upper-Lower River Road District $500,000 W&S $500,000

29 Laurel, City of $500,000 Sewer $500,000

30 Ennis, Town of $204,894 Sewer $204,894

31 Choteau, City of $500,000 Water $500,000

32 Missoula County $275,172 Bridge $275,172

33 Miles City, City of $500,000 Water $500,000

34 Yellowstone County $187,800 Bridge $187,800

35 Ranch County W&S District $500,000 Water $500,000

36 Hysham, Town of $462,359 Water $470,920

37 Carbon County $97,100 Bridge $97,100

38 Spring Meadows/Missoula County District $487,500 Water $500,000

39 Woods Bay/Lake County W&S District $500,000 Water $500,000

40 Circle, Town of $0 Sewer $500,000 Conditional approval; no award

41 Fairfield, Town of $0 Sewer $500,000 Conditional approval; no award

42 Sun Prairie/Cascade County W&S District $0 Water $500,000 Conditional approval; no award

43 Ryegate, Town of $0 Sewer $394,081 Not recommended; no award

44 Chester, Town of $0 Sewer $200,000 Not recommended; no award

45 Shelby, City of $0 Water $250,000 Not recommended; no award

2007 Biennium Awards

T:\Project Files\3Tracking Spreadsheets\TSEP\Historical Program Funding TSEP\TSEP Projects Funded by 

Year1993-2017Leg.xlsx



Rank Applicant

Amount 

Awarded Project Type

Amount 

Requested Comments

TSEP Applicants and Awards 1995 to 2017 (Biennium)

46 Bearcreek, Town of $0 Water $249,787 Not recommended; no award

47 Bigfork County W&S District $460,000 Sewer $500,000 Not recommended; awarded

TOTAL $15,968,253 $18,551,674 86.07%

T:\Project Files\3Tracking Spreadsheets\TSEP\Historical Program Funding TSEP\TSEP Projects Funded by 

Year1993-2017Leg.xlsx



Rank Applicant

Amount 

Awarded Project Type

Amount 

Requested Comments

TSEP Applicants and Awards 1995 to 2017 (Biennium)

1 Lewis & Clark County (Woodlawn) $596,420 Water $596,420

2 Bainville, Town of  $715,000 Sewer $715,000

3 Madison Cuonty $370,100 Bridge $370,100

4 Sweet Grass County $151,493 Bridge $151,493

5 Powell County $263,074 Bridge $263,704

6 Circle, Town of $750,000 Sewer $750,000

7 Harlem, City of $750,000 Water $750,000

8 Jordan, Town of $700,000 Sewer $700,000

9 Thompson Falls, City of $363,000 Water $363,000

10 Twin Bridges, Town of $750,000 Sewer $750,000

11 Seeley Lake – Missoula County District $750,000 Water $750,000

12 Fergus County $238,362 Bridge $238,362

13
Sunny Meadows Missoula County W&S 

District
$325,000 Water $325,000

14 Tri County Water District $313,500 Water $313,500

15 Blaine County $617,017 Bridge $617,017

16 Loma County W&S District $750,000 Water $750,000 Returned grant - reapplied 2011 cycle for 

same project

17 Ekalaka, Town of $706,369 W&S $706,369

18 Stillwater County $407,500 Bridge $407,500

19 Sheridan, Town of $750,000 Sewer $750,000 Terminated - Did not meet start-up conditions

20 Carter-Chouteau County W&S District $750,000 Water $750,000 Returned grant - reapplied 2011 next cycle 

for same project

21 Bigfork County W/S District $750,000 Sewer $750,000

22 Dayton/Lake County W&S District $750,000 Sewer $750,000 Terminated - Did not meet start-up conditions

23 Judith Basin County $192,215 Bridge $192,215

24 Pinesdale, Town of  $750,000 Water $750,000

25 Power-Teton County W&S District $604,286 Water $604,286

26 Superior, Town of $600,000 Water $600,000

27
RAE Subdivision County W&S District 

No. 313
$750,000 Water $750,000

28 Jefferson County $295,800 Bridge $295,800

29 Fort Benton, City of $750,000 Storm Drain $750,000

30 Laurel, City of $750,000 Sewer $750,000

31 Yellowstone Countyunty $97,079 Bridge $97,079

32 Neihart, Town of $223,000 Water $223,000 Recommended for conditional approval; 

awarded

33 Three Forks, City of $750,000 Sewer $750,000 Recommended for conditional approval; 

awarded; terminated at request of City

34 Manhattan, Town of  $600,000 Water $750,000 Recommended for conditional approval; 

awarded

35 Cut Bank, City of $550,000 Water $550,000 Not recommended; awarded

36 Whitehall, Town of $750,000 Sewer $750,000 Not recommended; awarded

37 Crow Tribe for Crow Agency $750,000 Sewer $750,000 Not recommended; awarded

38 Big Sandy, Town of $750,000 Sewer $750,000 Not recommended; awarded

2009 Biennium Awards

T:\Project Files\3Tracking Spreadsheets\TSEP\Historical Program Funding TSEP\TSEP Projects Funded by 

Year1993-2017Leg.xlsx



Rank Applicant

Amount 

Awarded Project Type

Amount 

Requested Comments

TSEP Applicants and Awards 1995 to 2017 (Biennium)

39 Fairfield, Town of  $750,000 Sewer $750,000 Not recommended; awarded

40 Hamilton, City of $750,000 Sewer $750,000 Not recommended; awarded

41 Gallatin County for Hebgen Lake $750,000 Sewer $750,000 Not recommended; awarded; lost grant - did 

not meet start-up conditions

42 Shelby, City of $750,000 Water $750,000 Not recommended; awarded

43 Whitefish, City of $750,000 Sewer $750,000 Not recommended; awarded

44 Panoramic Mountain River Heights 

County Water District

$191,500 Water $191,500
Not recommended; awarded

45 Custer County $63,750 Bridge $63,750 Not recommended; awarded

46 Brady County Water District $750,000 Sewer $750,000 Not recommended; awarded

47 Elk Meadows Ranchettes Water District $410,000 Water $410,000 Not recommended; awarded

48 Polson, City of $750,000 Water $750,000 Not recommended; awarded

49 Darby, Town of $750,000 Water $750,000 Not recommended; awarded

50 Goodan Keil County Water District $532,250 Water $532,250 Not recommended; awarded

51 Butte-Silver Bow  $750,000 Water $750,000 Not recommended; awarded

52 Columbia Falls, City of $750,000 Sewer $750,000 Not recommended; awarded

53 Mineral County/Saltese W&S District $390,000 Sewer $750,000 Not recommended; awarded; lost grant - did 

not meet start-up conditions

54 North Valley County W&S District $750,000 Water $750,000 Not recommended; awarded

55 Red Lodge, City of  $750,000 Water $750,000 Not recommended; awarded

56
Black Eagle Cascade County W&S 

District
$365,000 Water $365,000 Not recommended; awarded

57 Missoula County for Lolo $0 Sewer $750,000 Not recommended; no award

TOTAL $32,631,715 $33,892,345 96.28%

T:\Project Files\3Tracking Spreadsheets\TSEP\Historical Program Funding TSEP\TSEP Projects Funded by 

Year1993-2017Leg.xlsx



Rank Applicant

Amount 

Awarded Project Type

Amount 

Requested Comments

TSEP Applicants and Awards 1995 to 2017 (Biennium)

1 Philipsburg, Town of $750,000 Sewer $750,000

2 Ravalli County $137,193 Bridge $137,193

3 Sweet Grass County $93,360 Bridge $93,360

4 Melstone, Town of $625,000 Water $625,000

5 Fergus County $167,200 Bridge $167,200

6 Rudyard County W&S District $319,000 Sewer $319,000

7 Cascade, Town of $625,000 Water $625,000

8 Powell County $304,248 Bridge $304,248

9 Wolf Creek County W&S District $750,000 Sewer $750,000

10 Judith Gap, Town of $750,000 W&S $750,000

11 Gardiner-Park County W&S District $358,000 Sewer $358,000

12 Winifred, Town of $500,000 Sewer $500,000

13 Beaverhead County $290,668 Bridge $290,668

14 Sweet Grass Community W&S District $625,000 Water $625,000

15 Nashua, Town of $421,300 Water $421,300

16 Laurel, City of $625,000 Water $625,000

17 Homestead Acres W&S District $573,325 Water $573,325

18 Crow Tribe $750,000 W&S $750,000

19 Carbon County $492,915 Bridge $492,915

20 Lewis and Clark County $456,628 Bridge $456,628

21 Madison County $413,203 Bridge $413,203

22 Cut Bank, City of $500,000 Water $500,000

23 Broadview, Town of $500,000 Water $500,000

24 St. Ignatius, Town of $253,000 Water $253,000

25 Jefferson County $160,690 Bridge $160,690

26 Stillwater County $292,979 Bridge $292,979

27 Wibaux, Town of $500,000 Sewer $500,000

28 Granite County $197,000 Solid Waste $197,000 Not recommended; awarded

29 Missoula County (Seeley Lake SD) $750,000 Sewer $750,000 Not awarded

29 Seeley Lake Sewer District $750,000 Sewer $750,000 Not recommended; awarded

30 Bigfork County W&S District $750,000 Sewer $750,000

31 Choteau, City of $500,000 Sewer $500,000

32 Valier, Town of $625,000 Water $625,000

33 Carter-Chouteau County W&S District $750,000 Water $750,000

34 Hardin, City of $500,000 Sewer $500,000

35 Upper-Lower River Rd W&S District $500,000 W&S $500,000

36 Gildford County W&S District $538,000 Sewer $538,000

37 Big Sandy, Town of $500,000 Sewer $500,000

38 Ronan, City of $750,000 Water $750,000

39 Dutton, Town of $500,000 Sewer $500,000

40 Blaine County $384,160 Bridge $384,160

41 Loma County W&S District $750,000 Water $750,000

42 Harlowton, Town of $500,000 Water $500,000

43 Kevin, Town of $500,000 Water $500,000

44 Flathead Co (Bigfork) $625,000 Storm Drain $625,000

45 Woods Bay Homesites W&S District $730,000 Sewer $730,000

2011 Biennium Awards

T:\Project Files\3Tracking Spreadsheets\TSEP\Historical Program Funding TSEP\TSEP Projects Funded by 

Year1993-2017Leg.xlsx



Rank Applicant

Amount 

Awarded Project Type

Amount 

Requested Comments

TSEP Applicants and Awards 1995 to 2017 (Biennium)

46 Lockwood W&S District $500,000 Sewer $0 Re-awarded 2003 project

47 Shelby, City of $625,000 Sewer $750,000

48 Whitefish, City of $500,000 Sewer $500,000

49 Eureka, Town of $625,000 Water $625,000

50 Troy, City of $715,000 Water $750,000

51 Fallon Co / North Baker W&S District $120,000 Sewer $500,000

52 Sheaver's Creek W&S District $600,000 Sewer $600,000

53 Yellowstone County $228,753 Bridge $228,753

54 Gore Hill County Water District $250,300 Water $250,300

55 South Chester County Water District $131,000 Water $131,000 Not recommended; awarded

56 Livingston, City of $500,000 S/SW $500,000

57 Flathead County/Happy Valley W&S District $500,000 Water $500,000

58 Bynum/Teton County W&S District $567,000 Water $567,000

59 Bozeman, City of $500,000 Sewer $750,000

60 Fort Smith W&S District $500,000 Water $500,000

61 Jette Meadows W&S District $750,000 Water $750,000

62 Greater Woods Bay Sewer District $488,000 Sewer $732,000

63 Em-Kayan Village W&S District $290,619 Water $290,619 Not recommended; awarded

64 Stevensville, Town of $500,000 Water $750,000 Not recommended; awarded

65 Bridger Pines County W&S District $400,000 Sewer $750,000 Not recommended; awarded

66 Brockton, Town of $750,000 Sewer $0 No application; awarded

TOTAL $33,373,541 $33,757,541 98.86%

T:\Project Files\3Tracking Spreadsheets\TSEP\Historical Program Funding TSEP\TSEP Projects Funded by 

Year1993-2017Leg.xlsx



Rank Applicant

Amount 

Awarded Project Type

Amount 

Requested Comments

TSEP Applicants and Awards 1995 to 2017 (Biennium)

1 Hardin, City of $500,000 Water $500,000

2 Park County $750,000 Bridge $555,626 Returned award

3 Sheridan, Town of $750,000 Sewer $750,000

4 Yellowstone County $157,227 Bridge $157,227

5 Madison County $699,931 Bridge $699,931

6 Brady County W&S District $750,000 Water $750,000

7 Carter Choteau County W&S District $750,000 Water $750,000 Reduced scope awarded $252,000

7
Sun Prairie Village County W&S District

$625,000 Water $625,000

9 Sweet Grass County $156,678 Bridge $156,678

10 Beaverhead County $426,941 Bridge $426,941

11 Carbon County $201,934 Bridge $406,695 Reduced scope awarded $201,934

12 Jefferson County $40,700 Bridge $218,634 Reduced scope awarded $40,700

13
Hebgen Lake Estates County W&S 

District $720,000 Sewer $720,000

14 Augusta W&S District $295,000 Sewer $295,000

15 Gallatin Gateway County W&S District $750,000 Sewer $750,000

16 Fergus County $77,432 Bridge $276,157 Reduced scope awarded $77,432

17 Melrose W&S District $162,000 Sewer $162,000

18 Blaine County $434,309 Bridge $434,309

19 Deer Lodge, City of $500,000 Sewer $500,000

19 Lincoln County $287,827 Bridge $287,827 Returned award

21

West Yellowstone/Hebgen Basin Refuse 

Disposal District $246,563 Solid Waste $246,563

22 Eureka, Town of $625,000 Sewer $625,000

23 Fairfield, Town of $500,000 Water $500,000

24 Ravalli County $142,616 Bridge $142,616

25 Granite County $276,408 Bridge $276,408

25 Roundup, City of $500,000 Water $500,000

27 Roberts - Carbon County W&S District $500,000 Sewer $500,000

28 Lockwood W&S District $750,000 Sewer $750,000

29 North Havre County Water District $590,000 Water $590,000

30 Sand Coulee Water District $200,966 Water $200,966 Declined award

31 East Helena, City of $750,000 Sewer $750,000 Conditional approval; awarded

32 Bigfork W&S District $750,000 Water $750,000 Conditional approval; awarded

33 Custer County $750,000 Sewer $750,000 Conditional approval; awarded

34 Crow Tribe for Crow Agency $750,000 Water $750,000 Conditional approval; awarded

35 Hill County $174,082 Bridge $174,082 Conditional approval; awarded

36 Polson, City of $0 Water $625,000 Conditional approval, no award

37 Big Horn County $0 Bridge $138,462

38 Thompson Falls, City of $0 Water $444,000

38 Joliet, Town of $0 Water $625,000

40
Amsterdam-Church Sewer District No. 

307
$0 Sewer $750,000

41 LaCasa Grande W&S District $0 Sewer $750,000

42 Sanders County for Paradise $0 Sewer $500,000

43 Shelby, City of $0 Water $750,000

2013 Biennium Awards

T:\Project Files\3Tracking Spreadsheets\TSEP\Historical Program Funding TSEP\TSEP Projects Funded by 

Year1993-2017Leg.xlsx



Rank Applicant

Amount 

Awarded Project Type

Amount 

Requested Comments

TSEP Applicants and Awards 1995 to 2017 (Biennium)

44 Hill County Water District $0 Water $750,000

45 Libby, City of $0 Sewer $750,000

46 Manhatten, Town of $0 Water $750,000

47 Jordan, Town of $0 Water $500,000

48 Belt, Town of $0 Water $500,000

49 Em-Kayan Village W&S District $0 Water $500,000

49 Pablo-Lake County W&S District $0 Water $500,000

51 Ronan, City of $0 Stormwater $500,000

52 Forsyth, City of $0 Sewer $500,000

53 Harlem, City of $0 Sewer $750,000

54 Upper-Lower River Rd W&S District $0 W&S $500,000

55 Cut Bank, City of $0 Water $500,000

56 Fallon County $0 Bridge $500,000

57 Culbertson, Town of $0 Sewer $625,000

58 Bozeman, City of $0 Sewer $500,000

59 Missoula County for Spring Meadows $0 Sewer $500,000

TOTAL $16,540,614 $30,635,122 53.99%

T:\Project Files\3Tracking Spreadsheets\TSEP\Historical Program Funding TSEP\TSEP Projects Funded by 

Year1993-2017Leg.xlsx



Rank Applicant

Amount 

Awarded Project Type

Amount 

Requested Comments

TSEP Applicants and Awards 1995 to 2017 (Biennium)

Water and Wastewater Listing

1 Craig Co W & S District $750,000 WW $750,000

2 Glendive $750,000 WW $750,000

3 Manhattan $750,000 Water $750,000

4 Cascade $750,000 Water $750,000

5 Pinesdale $750,000 Water $750,000

6 Musselshell Co W & S District $450,125 Water $450,125

7 Valier $750,000 WW $750,000

8 Hill County - North Havre $211,500 WW $317,250

9 Hot Springs $592,550 Water $592,550

10 Custer County RID #1 $0 WW $750,000 Withdrew application

11 Chinook $750,000 Water $750,000

12 Roundup $500,000 Water $500,000

13 Dawson Coounty/West Glendive $750,000 WW $750,000

14 Seeley Lake Sewer District $750,000 WW $750,000

15 Three Forks $750,000 WW $750,000

16 Libby $750,000 Water $750,000

17 South Wind W & S District $750,000 Water & WW $750,000

18 Richland County $750,000 WW $750,000

19 Amsterdam/Churchill Sewer District $750,000 WW $750,000

19 Philipsburg $550,000 Water $550,000

21 Dutton $408,500 Water $408,500

22 Fort Benton $750,000 WW $750,000

23 Moore $625,000 WW $750,000

24 Forsyth $500,000 WW $500,000

25 Vaughn County W & S District $750,000 WW $750,000

25 Choteau $750,000 WW $750,000 Not Recommended, Awarded

27 Boulder $625,000 WW $625,000 Not Recommended, Awarded

28 Polson $625,000 Water $640,000 Not Recommended, Awarded

29 Cut Bank $625,000 WW $625,000 Not Recommended, Awarded

30 White Sulphur Springs $460,500 WW $460,500 Not Recommended, Awarded

31 Conrad $625,000 Water $625,000 Not Recommended, Awarded

32 Winnett $750,000 WW $750,000 Award Terminated

33 Malta $500,000 Water $500,000 Not Recommended, Awarded

34 Harlowton $625,000 WW $625,000 Not Recommended, Awarded

35 Stevensville $750,000 WW $750,000 Not Recommended, Awarded

36 Lodge Grass $750,000 WW $750,000 Not Recommended, Awarded

37 Harlem $625,000 WW $625,000 Not Recommended, Awarded

38 Winifred $500,000 WW $500,000 Returned Award

38 Havre $500,000 WW $625,000 Not Recommended, Awarded

40 Fairfield $625,000 WW $750,000 Not Recommended, Awarded

41 Miles City $500,000 WW $500,000 Not Recommended, Awarded

42 Drummond $750,000 WW $750,000 Returned Award

43 Alberton $292,000 WW $331,000 Not Recommended, Awarded

44 Eureka $550,000 Water $550,000 Not Recommended, Awarded

45 Shelby $625,000 Stormwater $625,000 Not Recommended, Awarded

2015 Biennium Awards

T:\Project Files\3Tracking Spreadsheets\TSEP\Historical Program Funding TSEP\TSEP Projects Funded by 

Year1993-2017Leg.xlsx



Rank Applicant

Amount 

Awarded Project Type

Amount 

Requested Comments

TSEP Applicants and Awards 1995 to 2017 (Biennium)

46 Belt $625,000 WW $750,000 Not Recommended, Awarded

47 Joliet $154,200 WW $625,000 Not Recommended, Awarded

48 Hamilton $322,262 WW $625,000 Not Recommended, Awarded

49 Plevna $500,000 Water $750,000 Not Recommended, Awarded

TOTAL $29,491,637 $31,924,925 92.38%

Bridge Listing

1 Missoula County $480,372 Bridge $480,372 Returned Award

2 Lewis & Clark County $231,493 Bridge $231,493

3 Beaverhead County $0 Bridge $123,658 Withdrew application

4 Granite County $376,004 Bridge $376,004

5 Carbon County $455,675 Bridge $455,675

6 Ravalli County $212,489 Bridge $212,489

7 Powell County $320,940 Bridge $320,940 Not Recommended, Awarded

8 Judith Basin County $235,211 Bridge $235,211 Not Recommended, Awarded

9 Blaine County $254,000 Bridge $254,000 Returned Award

10 Anaconda-Deer Lodge County $312,104 Bridge $312,104 Not Recommended, Awarded

11 Jefferson County $381,882 Bridge $381,882 Not Recommended, Awarded

12 Stillwater County $205,028 Bridge $205,028 Not Recommended, Awarded

13 Park County $109,955 Bridge $109,955 Not Recommended, Awarded

14 Glacier County $281,927 Bridge $281,927 Not Recommended, Awarded

15 Big Horn County $237,462 Bridge $237,462 Not Recommended, Awarded

16 Chouteau County $178,920 Bridge $178,920 Not Recommended, Awarded

17 Yellowstone County $218,439 Bridge $218,439 Not Recommended, Awarded

TOTAL $4,491,901 $4,615,559 97.32%

T:\Project Files\3Tracking Spreadsheets\TSEP\Historical Program Funding TSEP\TSEP Projects Funded by 

Year1993-2017Leg.xlsx



Rank Applicant

Amount 

Awarded Project Type

Amount 

Requested Comments

TSEP Applicants and Awards 1995 to 2017 (Biennium)

1 Fallon County W & S District $680,000 WW $680,000

2 Polson, City of $750,000 WW $750,000

3 Harlowton, City of $750,000 Water $750,000

4 Havre, City of $500,000 Stormwater $500,000

5 Bainville, Town of $625,000 Water $625,000

6 Crow Tribe of Indians $750,000 WW $750,000

7 East Clark Street W & S District $536,850 WW $536,850

8 Whitefish, City of $500,000 WW $500,000

9 Hysham, Town of $625,000 Water $625,000

10 Big Sandy, Town of $750,000 Water $750,000

11 Roundup, City of $500,000 Water $500,000

12 Laurel, City of $500,000 Water $500,000

13 Terry, Town of $750,000 WW $750,000

14 Fromberg, Town of $750,000 WW $750,000

15 Upper/Lower River Road W & S District $340,000 Water & WW $340,000

16 Westby, Town of $625,000 WW $625,000

17 Hot Springs, Town of $103,000 WW $103,000

18 Glasgow, City of $500,000 Water $500,000

19 White Sulphur Springs, City of $750,000 WW $750,000

20 Lewistown, City of $500,000 WW $500,000

21 Greater Woods Bay Sewer District $750,000 WW $750,000 Returned Award

22

Ten Mile Creek Estates/Pleasant Valley 

Sewer District $500,000 WW $500,000

22 Thompson Falls, City of $499,000 Water $499,000

24 Butte-Silver Bow City/County $406,526 WW $406,526

25 Flaxville, Town of $625,000 WW $625,000 Conditional approval; awarded $500,000

26 Conrad, City of $500,000 Water $500,000 Conditional approval; awarded $250,000

27 Dillon, City of $625,000 Water $625,000 Conditional approval; terminated

28 Medicine Lake, Town of $0 WW $500,000 Recommended; no award

29 Denton, Town of $0 Water $625,000 Recommended; no award

30 Neihart, Town of $0 Water $500,000 Recommended; no award

31 Tri-County Water District $0 Water $661,000 Recommended; no award

32 Winifred, Town of $0 Water $625,000 Recommended; no award

33 Livingston, City of $0 WW $750,000 Recommended; no award

34 Simms County Sewer District $0 WW $500,000 Recommended; no award

35 Sunburst, Town of $0 WW $107,000 Withdrew application

36 Judith Gap, Town of $0 WW $125,000 Recommended; no award

37 Chester, Town of $0 WW $500,000 Recommended; no award

38 Jordan, Town of $0 WW $500,000 Recommended; no award

39 Foys Lakeside Estates W & S District $0 Water $157,150 Recommended; no award

40 Philipsburg, Town of $0 WW $750,000 Recommended; no award

TOTAL $15,690,376 $21,990,526 71%

1 Hill County $291,997 Bridge $291,997

2017 Biennium Awards

Water and Wastewater Listing

Bridge Listing

T:\Project Files\3Tracking Spreadsheets\TSEP\Historical Program Funding TSEP\TSEP Projects Funded by 

Year1993-2017Leg.xlsx



Rank Applicant

Amount 

Awarded Project Type

Amount 

Requested Comments

TSEP Applicants and Awards 1995 to 2017 (Biennium)

2 Custer County $467,397 Bridge $467,397

3 Sweet Grass County $303,898 Bridge $303,898

4 Yellowstone County $648,476 Bridge $648,476

5 Valley County $494,108 Bridge $494,108

6 Madison County $750,000 Bridge $750,000

7 Carbon County $500,000 Bridge $500,000

8 Fergus County $337,594 Bridge $337,594

9 Chouteau County $207,184 Bridge $207,184

10 Ravalli County $0 Bridge $195,798 Recommended; no award

11 Broadwater County $0 Bridge $338,100 Recommended; no award

TOTAL $4,000,654 $4,534,552 88%

T:\Project Files\3Tracking Spreadsheets\TSEP\Historical Program Funding TSEP\TSEP Projects Funded by 

Year1993-2017Leg.xlsx



Rank Applicant

Amount 

Awarded Project Type

Amount 

Requested Comments

TSEP Applicants and Awards 1995 to 2017 (Biennium)

1 Sanders Co. Sewer District at Paradise $750,000 WW $750,000

2 Beaverhead Co. Jackson W & S District $294,000 W $294,000

3 Denton, Town of $625,000 W $625,000

4 Helena, City of $750,000 WW $750,000

5 Absarokee W & S District $500,000 W $500,000

6 Medicine Lake, Town of $625,000 WW $625,000

7 Froid, Town of $750,000 WW $750,000

8 Cut Bank, City of $750,000 W $750,000

9 Eureka, Town of $555,000 WW $555,000

10 Nine Mile W & S District $750,000 W $750,000

11 South Wind W & S District $750,000 W & WW $750,000

12 Livingston, City of $625,000 WW $625,000

13 Townsend, City of $625,000 WW $625,000

14 Scobey, City of $500,000 W $500,000

15 Manhattan, Town of $611,800 WW $611,800

16 Stanford, Town of $276,921 W $500,000 Special Session HB6 - Reduced Award

17 Hot Springs, Town of $478,632 W $478,632 Special Session HB6 - Placed on hold

18 Sheridan, Town of $625,000 W $625,000 Special Session HB6 - Placed on hold

19 Simms County Sewer District $750,000 WW $750,000 Special Session HB6 - Placed on hold

20 Circle, Town of $625,000 W $625,000 Special Session HB6 - Placed on hold

21 Lockwood W & S District $625,000 W $625,000 Special Session HB6 - Placed on hold

22 Harlowton, City of $750,000 W $750,000 Special Session HB6 - Placed on hold

22 Cascade, Town of $500,000 WW $500,000 Special Session HB6 - Placed on hold

24 Shelby, City of $750,000 W $750,000 Special Session HB6 - Placed on hold

25 Dutton, Town of $500,000 W $500,000

Not Recommended, Awarded. Special 

Session HB6 - Placed on hold

26 Flaxville, Town of WW $625,000 Withdrew Application

27 Butte-Silver Bow City/County $349,286 WW $349,286

Not Recommended, Awarded. Special 

Session HB6 - Placed on hold

28 Winifred, Town of $500,000 W $500,000 Conditional approval

29 Ryegate, Town of $500,000 WW $500,000 Conditional approval

30 Whitefish, City of $750,000 WW $750,000 Conditional approval

31 Glendive, City of $0 W $625,000 Not Recommended

32 Neihart, Town of $0 W $500,000 Not Recommended

33 Thompson Falls, City of $0 W $625,000 Not Recommended

34 Chinook, City of $0 W $625,000 Not Recommended

35 Malta, City of $0 W $500,000 Not Recommended

36 Sanders County $0 Solid Waste $625,000 Not Recommended

37 Bigfork Coounty W & S District $0 W $750,000 Not Recommended

38 Roundup, City of $0 W $500,000 Not Recommended

39 Conrad, City of $0 W $500,000 Not Recommended

40 Fort Benton, City of $0 W $500,000 Not Recommended

41 Laurel, City of $0 W $500,000 Not Recommended

42 Poplar, City of $0 WW $750,000 Not Recommended

43 Lincoln Lewis & Clark Co. Sewer District $0 WW $280,000 Not Recommended

44 Jordan, Town of $0 WW $500,000 Not Recommended

Water and Wastewater Listing

2019 Biennium Awards

T:\Project Files\3Tracking Spreadsheets\TSEP\Historical Program Funding TSEP\TSEP Projects Funded by 

Year1993-2017Leg.xlsx



Rank Applicant

Amount 

Awarded Project Type

Amount 

Requested Comments

TSEP Applicants and Awards 1995 to 2017 (Biennium)

45 Judith Gap, Town of $0 WW $125,000 Not Recommended

TOTAL $17,440,639 $26,193,718 67%

Bridge Listing

1 Missoula County $500,000 Bridge $500,000

2 Park County $107,957 Bridge $107,957

3 Madison County $237,284 Bridge $237,284

4 Priairie County $160,000 Bridge $160,000

5 Gallatin County $684,800 Bridge $684,800

6 Carbon County $744,389 Bridge $750,000

7 Lewis & Clark County $309,985 Bridge $309,985

Not Recommended, Awarded. Special 

Session HB6 - Placed on hold

8 Judith Basin County $247,125 Bridge $247,125

Not Recommended, Awarded. Special 

Session HB6 - Placed on hold

9 Powell County $750,000 Bridge $750,000
Not Recommended, Awarded. Special 

Session HB6 - Placed on hold

10 Yellowstone County $0 Bridge $310,914 Not Recommended

11 Jefferson County $0 Bridge $197,412 Not Recommended

12 Ravalli County $0 Bridge $133,143 Not Recommended

13 Stillwater County $0 Bridge $500,000 Not Recommended

14 Blaine County $0 Bridge $389,739 Not Recommended

15 Big Horn County $0 Bridge $473,455 Not Recommended

TOTAL $3,741,540 $5,751,814 65%

T:\Project Files\3Tracking Spreadsheets\TSEP\Historical Program Funding TSEP\TSEP Projects Funded by 

Year1993-2017Leg.xlsx


